Please report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: http://www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard and to Galderma (UK) Ltd. on
E: medinfo.uk@galderma.com
Tel: +44 (0) 1923 208 950.
By reporting side effects, you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.



Azzalure

AZZALURE CONTAINS A SUBSTANCE

CALLED BOTULINUMTOXINA

WHICH CAUSES MUSCLES TO RELAX.

WRINKLES ARE FORMED BY EXCESSIVE

CONTRACTION OF THE FACIAL

MUSCLES. INJECTION OF SMALL

QUANTITIES OF BOTULINUM A TOXIN

BLOCKS THE NERVE IMPULSE TO THE

MUSCLE, CAUSING IT TO RELAX AND IN

TURN SMOOTH THE OVERLYING SKIN

TO REDUCE WRINKLES.^{1,2}



AZZ20-01-0002b Date of Preparation: February 2020

Azzalure Summary of Product Characteristics 2018
 Aftercare tips,

Botulinum toxin injection for facial wrinkles R.Small
 Molina B et al. J Eur Acad Dermatol Venereol
 2015;29(7):1382-1388
 4. Kane MA et al. Plast Reconstr

Surg 2009;124(5):1619-29

ON THE DAY

Prior to treatment, make-up will be removed and the skin disinfected. You may experience some discomfort from the needle, but your practitioner may choose to manage this pain with a local anaesthetic cream.

HOW IS IT ADMINISTERED?

AZZALURE® is injected just under the skin into the muscle with a small needle.

RESULTS

AZZALURE normally takes an average of 2-3 days² to start working however improvements can be seen as early as 24 hours after treatment.⁴ The speed of onset may vary between individuals.

HOW LONG WILL THEY LAST?

The results from treatment can last for up to 5 months.⁴

REPORTING OF SIDE EFFECTS

If you get any side effects, talk to your practitioner. This includes any possible side effects not listed in the package leaflet.

Adverse reactions tend to be mild to moderate in severity, temporary, reversible and occur in the first week after treatment. Other potential side effects are listed in the AZZALURE® Patient Information Leaflet found inside the packaging. Please ask your practitioner if you have not been given this.¹

POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS

- Discomfort from the needle
- Bleeding at injection site
- Eyelid Swelling
- Headache
- Redness
- Swelling
- Irritation
- Bruises
- Itching
- Numbness
- Rash

After your treatment

Even after 4 months, 9 out of 10 patients agreed that results "surpassed" or "met" their expectation³

More than 97% of patients agreed that their results looked natural 3 weeks after treatment³

AFTER YOUR TREATMENT

The treatment may take 10-15 minutes, but consult your practitioner for guidance on this.

$m I\,2$ hours

- Avoid massaging or applying heat to the area
- Avoid activities that cause flushing (heavy exercise, alcohol consumption, hot tub use)²

2 weeks

 Expect a review appointment to check on how the treatment has gone.